No. 8510-9¢

An Order amending Chapter 23,
Section 23-2 of the Revised Ordinances
entitled Taxi Fares.

IN CITY COUNCIL
April 11, 2006

The Order, as amended, was adopted by
yea and nay vote, seven yeas, no nays.

Attest Gailanne M. Cariddi
President
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Clerk ttest,

City Clerk
Approved, April 21, 2006
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Mayor
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Uity of North Advams

JIn Uity Gouncil

............................ April 11,2006............

®Brdered:

That the Taxi Zones and Passenger Fares established under the provisions
of Chapter 23, Section 23-2 of the revised ordinances of the City of North Adams by
Council Order #8510-9¢ or*September 13, 2005 be amended with the following new

language.

The City of North Adams shall be made up of Two (2) Taxi Zones illustrated on the map
attached here to and made part of hereof, with the boundaries extended or shortened as

follows:

Zone 1 — Within a one mile radius of Monument Square the fare for one (1) person shall
be $4.00.

Ashland Street to State Storage Yard
Beaver Street to the First Bridge

Church Street to the Railroad Trestle

Curran Memorial Highway to State Street at the Hunter Foundry Road
Eagle Street to the Clarksburg Line

East Main Street to the City Water Tank

Franklin Street to the Clarksburg Line

Houghton Street to the Clarksburg Line

Johnson Street in its entirety

Massachusetts Avenue to the High Tension Line

Mohawk Trail to Mohawk Forest Blvd.

Mohawk Forest Blvd. in its entirety

Natural Bridge Road in its entirety

Reservoir Road to the City Water Tank

Rich Street in its entirety

State Street to Curran Memorial Highway to State Street at the Hunter Foundry Road
Walden Street to Goodrich Street

Walker Street to Canedy Lane

Wells Avenue to the Clarksburg Line

Windsor Lake Road in its entirety including the Windsor Lake Area and Historic Valley
Park Campground

Whitney Sand Bed Road in its entirety

Zone 2 — The remainder of the City extending beyond the outer limits of Zone 1 to the
City limits the fare for one (1) person shall be $5.00.



FARES BEYOND THE CITY LIMITS — any fare extending beyond the City l&mits
shall be charged at a rate of $1.50 per mile and fifteen cents (§$.15) for each 1/10™ mile

beyond said limits and shall be added to the appropriate in City zone fare.
ADDITIONAL FARES - All Zones

$1.00 each additional person, children in car seats free

$.50 additional each zone Sundays and Holidays

$1.00 each additional stop for five minutes or less

$1.00 each additional five minutes waiting at a stop

$1.00 additional for crossing each zone

Taxi Drivers may charge to a maximum of $1.00 for the requested placement of any
object in vehicle trunk or rear storage area.

Taxi operators have the right to waive any and all fees from December 31 at 8 pm until
the commencement of operations the following day.

A copy of this order shall be kept in each taxi and made available upon requests of a
passenger.

DISCOUNT COUPONS -~ Persons 60 years of age and over, Handicapped or Disabled
persons of any age shall be entitled to a reduced rate by presenting the Taxi driver with
coupons purchased from the North Adams Council on Aging. All taxi operators licensed
by the City of North Adams shall honor discount coupons.

EFFECTIVE DATE - the fares éontained herein shall be charged by all persons
engaged in business as a taxi operator in the City of North Adams and shall become
effective upon publication in the North Adams Transcript (Chapter 40, Section 22 MGL)
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